
 
 

RETURN BIDS TO:  

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:Bid Receiving/Réception 

des sousmissions 

RCMP-GRC 

Bid Receiving/Réception des sousmissions 

Attention: Jordan McKenna 

Mail StopéArrêt postal 15 

73 Leikin Drive, 

Ottawa, ON K1A 0R2 

AMENDMENT - INVITATION TO TENDER 

MODIFICATION - APPPEL D’OFFRES 

Tender to:  Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, 

in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to 

herein or attached hereto, the goods, services and construction listed 

herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefore. 

 

Soumission aux:  Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté l Reine du chef 

du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la 

présente et aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction 

énumérés ici sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix  indiqué(s). 

Comments - Commentaries 

 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 

Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 

Facsimile No. - No de télécopieur: 

Telephone No. - no de telephone: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  
Title-Sujet:  

 

Construction – Building Renovations and Upgrades 
 
Solicitation No. - No. de l’invitation 

 
 201901010  

 

 
Date       

 

July 2nd, 2018 

Client Reference No. - No. 

De Référence du Client 

 
 201901010  

 

Amend No.- No. du modif. 

003 

 
GETS Reference No. - No. de Référence de SEAG 

 
 201901010  

 

 
Solicitation Closes –L’invitation prend fin  

 

at - à    2 :00 EDT 

on - le  July 10th, 2018 
 
F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Destination 
 
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: 

 

jordan.mckenna@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 
 
Telephone No. - No de telephone 

 

613.843.5518 

 
Fax No. - No de FAX: 

 

 
 
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: 

Destinations des biens, services et construction: 

 

  
 
Delivery Required - Livraison 

exigée: 

  

 
Delivery Offered - 

Livraison proposée 

 
 
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of 

Vendor/Firm 

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du 

fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jordan.mckenna@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


 
 

 
Amendment #3 is being issued in order to respond to questions: 

 
 
 
THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY.  
 
 

1) See responses to questions submitted as follows. 
 

Part 1 Questions 

 

 

Question 1: 

Is it possible to be provided with a more detailed timeline for this project? At the site meeting it was mentioned that the 

expected start date was in November with completion in March due to the time it may take to procure materials specified 

for this project. 

 

Answer 1:  

The start date will be upon contract award, which could be prior to November. Completion date will be March 15th, 2019 

or before.  

 

Question 2: 

Will the range remain in use in between the date of tender award and the start date for construction? This may affect the 

existing conditions at the site. 

 

Answer 2: 

Range will remain in use 

 

Question 3: 

Is the range heated during the winter? 

 

Answer 3: 

Yes 

 

 

 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

 


